

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.3393 OF 2014

SHRI JITESH SHYAMRAO MOON AND 5 OTHERS

VS

THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, NAGPUR AND 2 OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judges Order
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------

Shri R. S. Bhure, Advocate for the petitioners.
Shri S. N. Bhattad, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Shri K. L. Dharmadhikari, AGP for respondent No.3.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR J.

DATED : 10th MARCH, 2015.

Rule.

Shri S. N. Bhattad, learned Counsel waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Learned AGP waives notice for respondent No.3.

Rule on interim relief returnable after four weeks.

JUDGE

/Muley/