



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3393 OF 2014

[Jitesh Shyamrao Moon and others .vs. The Municipal Commissioner, Nagpur and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Pranay Telang, Advocate h/f Mr. R.S. Bhure, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mr. S.N. Bhattad, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Mr. A.M. Ghogare, AGP for Respondent No.3.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17-06-2026.

1. It is informed that Advocate Bhure till date not joined the court after the summer vacation and he want further two weeks time in the matter.
2. This matter is pending on the file of this court since year 2014.
3. The learned counsel for the respondents is ready with the matter and placed on record the relevant judgment which according to him cover the case.
4. In view of this, Advocate R.S. Bhure is requested to assist this court by remaining present on the next date. As per the convenience of Advocate Bhure, the matter is posted on 25.6.2026. If on 25.6.2026 Advocate Bhure failed to attend this matter, he will have to pay the cost of Rs.10,000/-.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)